
 
 

 

 

 Moshe Bude House, Hendon Lane, London, N3 1SA 
 T: 020 8343 3568   E: office@pardeshouse.com   W: www.pardeshouseprimary.com 

 
 

  

   

Headteacher: 

Rabbi J Sager MA B.Ed NPQH FCCT 

Est. 1954 

Founding Principal: 

Rabbi E Halpern   זצ״ל   

Menahel: 

Rabbi S Roitenbarg   א''טישל   

IMPORTANT TERM DATES:  SPRING 2026 / ''ותשפ  
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Parents will receive letters closer to the time with specific information regarding events taking place below. 
 
 
 
 

SPRING TERM I 

Monday 5th January Term starts at 9.00am 

Thursday 29th January ‘Grandparents Day’ 

Monday 2nd February Tu Bishvat – Jewish new year for trees 

Tuesday 10th and Wednesday 11th February Pupil self-assessments 

Tuesday 10th February 144 Club – personal choice participation (Years 2 – 6) 

Thursday 12th February Pardes House ‘Pause Day’ 

Monday 16th – Wednesday 18th February School: 9.30am – 12.30pm 

Thursday 19th and Friday 20th February School: 8.40am – 12.40pm 

SPRING TERM II 

Monday 2nd March Fast of Esther. School finishes at 1.00pm    

Tuesday 3rd March Purim.  School closed 

Wednesday 4th March Shushan Purim – school closed 

Friday 6th March World Book Day 

w/b 9th March Special week: ‘Science Week’ 

w/b 9th and 16th March Assessment Weeks 

Monday 9th March Individual Support Plan reviews begin 

Friday 13th March School Council Pupil Survey 

Wednesday 18th March Chol Parents Evening (school finishes at 4.15pm for all pupils) 

Monday 23rd and Wednesday 25th March Pupil Voice sessions with the Headteacher 

Tuesday 24th March 144 Club – whole school challenge (Years 2 – 6) 

Monday 30th March 9.30am – 12.30pm (last day of term) 

Sunday 12th April Summer term starts: 9.30am – 12.30pm 

Monday 13th April First full day 

 
*  Please note that the dates above are as exact as possible but ‘may’ be open to change.  

*  Class outings to be arranged by teachers and parents advised thereafter. 

*  Friday finish times already supplied to parents 

*  Kodesh Parents Evening TBC 
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